Mike Hernandez Script:

Hernandez Radio 60

I'm Mike Hernandez, asking for your vote for San Angelo Police Chief.

The appreciation and encouragement our officers receive from this community is a very important reward.

I will work hard every day to protect you and the goodwill between you and your San Angelo Police Department. That's my pledge to you.

My ability to lead has grown while commanding most of the divisions in the department. Being entrusted to lead the department through critical incidents demonstrates the faith my fellow officers have in my decision making ability. My 25 years as a Campus Resource Officer shows that safe schools are a priority for me. And 33 years protecting our community as a member of the SAPD proves my solemn commitment to you.

I am so blessed and humbled by the support I have already received, and would appreciate your vote.

Thank you.

Lt. Mike Hernadez is endorsed by the San Angelo Association of REALTORS. For more endorsements, testimonials, and information, as well as a list of polling places, please visit Mike For Chief dot com.

Early Voting is April 22nd through 26th, 29th and 30th, at the elections office in the Edd B Keyes building.

Election day May 4th.

Pd Political Ad, Mike Hernandez for Police Chief Campaign, Mike Boyd Treasurer